
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 

43 

03 

09 

01 

4 

18 

23 

28 

06 

11 

0 

71 

1 

77 

31 

Name 

Mark Vultaggio 

Robert Reed 

Matthew Polk 

Chris Current 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

Dan Yacovelli 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

Bruce Myers 

Russell Gardner 

Thomas Riley 

Matias Bonnier 

John Hall 

Gordon Reams 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Clay Russell 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:24.988 

1:24.844 

1:25.463 

1:25.316 

1:25.582 

1:25.549 

1:25.659 

1:24.757 

1:26.720 

1:25.655 

1:27.007 

1:25.815 

1:27.870 

1:25.082 

1:25.340 

Hometown 

Swiftwater  PA 

Winchester  NH 

Gibson Is.  MD 

Silver Spring  MD 

East Nassau  NY 

Island Park  NY 

Washington  DC 

Greenland  NH 

Ruxton  MD 

New Fairfield  CT 

New Albany  OH 

Vienna  VA 

Yorktown  VA 

Ballston Spa  NY 

Spartanburg  SC 

Region 

NEP 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WNY 

WDC 

ODR 

MHR 

CCR 

Member_ID 

401910 

311013 

287593 

209758 

347865 

116026 

159024 

282588 

360323 

323160-1 

133 

281601 

307494 

307933 

437552 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Dinosaur Racing 

Icerace.Com 

Maryland Sound Internat 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Painter's  Cornwall-On-Hudson  New York 

Mcnichols Co./Dynasty Motorsports 

Seacoast Physiatry Pc 

Alfred University / Dla Piper 

Trac Consulting 

Alliance Autosport 

Hagerman Racenginee 

Hagerman Racengineering 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Dave Brown Ms/Bahama Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 29:58.001 

Posted: 2:00 pm 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:29:53 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

2.817 

Avg. Speed 

84.093 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.757 

Best Speed 

84.949 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bruce Myers 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 1_SRF 

Grp 1_SRF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Race started at 11:03:40 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2014 11:00 AM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Saturday Sprint Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

43 

77 

09 

4 

28 

03 

31 

01 

18 

71 

23 

0 

06 

1 

11 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Mark Vultaggio 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Matthew Polk 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

Bruce Myers 

Robert Reed 

Clay Russell 

Chris Current 

Dan Yacovelli 

John Hall 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

Matias Bonnier 

Russell Gardner 

Gordon Reams 

Thomas Riley 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

13 

Diff 

0.126 

4.111 

8.177 

10.664 

13.350 

13.935 

13.968 

33.686 

33.896 

44.502 

45.311 

59.102 

1:24.277 

12 Laps 

Total Tm 

35:42.823 

35:42.949 

35:46.934 

35:51.000 

35:53.487 

35:56.173 

35:56.758 

35:56.791 

36:16.509 

36:16.719 

36:27.325 

36:28.134 

36:41.925 

37:07.100 

18:36.824 

Best Tm 

1:24.767 

1:24.848 

1:25.107 

1:25.072 

1:24.766 

1:24.758 

1:24.906 

1:25.105 

1:25.603 

1:25.914 

1:25.721 

1:26.448 

1:25.741 

1:27.398 

1:25.189 

Best Speed 

84.939 

84.858 

84.599 

84.634 

84.940 

84.948 

84.800 

84.601 

84.109 

83.805 

83.993 

83.287 

83.974 

82.382 

84.518 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:26:43 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.126 

Avg. Speed 

84.001 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.758 

Best Speed 

84.948 

Best Lap by 

03 - Robert Reed 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 1_SRF 

Grp 1_SRF Race 2 (Feature Race) 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 8:43:52 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/3/2014 08:40 AM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Sunday Feature Race

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

77 

28 

09 

11 

43 

01 

03 

18 

31 

4 

06 

23 

71 

0 

1 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Bruce Myers 

Matthew Polk 

Thomas Riley 

Mark Vultaggio 

Chris Current 

Robert Reed 

Dan Yacovelli 

Clay Russell 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

Russell Gardner 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

John Hall 

Matias Bonnier 

Gordon Reams 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

MHR 

NYR 

CCR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WNY 

ODR 

Member_ID 

307933 

282588 

287593 

323160-1 

401910 

209758 

311013 

116026 

437552 

347865 

360323 

159024 

281601 

133 

307494 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.404 

1:24.425 

1:24.428 

1:24.541 

1:24.582 

1:24.633 

1:24.656 

1:25.138 

1:25.174 

1:25.268 

1:25.515 

1:25.520 

1:25.853 

1:26.609 

1:27.464 

In Session 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 1 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 1 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 1 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Printed: 8/2/2014 8:56:30 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 1_SRF 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Saturday Sprint Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

77 

28 

09 

11 

43 

01 

03 

18 

31 

4 

06 

23 

71 

0 

1 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Bruce Myers 

Matthew Polk 

Thomas Riley 

Mark Vultaggio 

Chris Current 

Robert Reed 

Dan Yacovelli 

Clay Russell 

Joseph Wolf Jr 

Russell Gardner 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

John Hall 

Matias Bonnier 

Gordon Reams 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

MHR 

NYR 

CCR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WNY 

ODR 

Member_ID 

307933 

282588 

287593 

323160-1 

401910 

209758 

311013 

116026 

437552 

347865 

360323 

159024 

281601 

133 

307494 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.404 

1:24.425 

1:24.428 

1:24.541 

1:24.582 

1:24.633 

1:24.656 

1:25.138 

1:25.174 

1:25.268 

1:25.515 

1:25.520 

1:25.815 

1:26.609 

1:27.464 

In Session 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 1 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 1 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 1 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_SRF Qualifying 3 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Printed: 8/2/2014 2:28:54 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 1_SRF 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Sunday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

12 

5 

46 

55 

60 

15 

06 

61 

72 

77 

36 

9 

80 

86 

05 

51 

96 

11 

Name 

Jeremy Grenier 

Daniel Oseth 

Jason Generotti 

Ray Phillips 

Jay Beckley 

Valerie Heun 

Brian Heun 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Roger Siebenaler 

Richard Shields 

Dale Rader 

Dave Scaler 

Stevan Davis 

Ray Qualls 

Bob O'Connor 

David Thompson 

Barry Shelton 

Justin Willbanks 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

3 

Best Tm 

1:14.958 

1:16.535 

1:16.871 

1:19.234 

1:18.975 

1:21.622 

1:21.591 

1:24.651 

1:24.438 

1:24.313 

1:24.465 

1:25.664 

1:27.051 

1:27.601 

1:26.880 

1:29.713 

1:30.642 

1:29.842 

Hometown 

Charles Town  WV 

Sterling  VA 

Plantation  FL 

Sterling  VA 

Marlton  NJ 

Linwood  NJ 

Linwood  NJ 

Baltimore  MD 

North Hero  VT 

Bridgeville  PA 

Reading  PA 

Flemington  NJ 

Danielsville  GA 

Reisterstown  MD 

Woodbridge  VA 

Brooklyn Park  MD 

Huntersville  NC 

San Antonio  TX 

Region 

CFR 

WDC 

FLA 

NCR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

STC 

BMR 

NNJ 

Atl 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CCR 

Almo 

Member_ID 

286026 

347368 

342925 

228600 

375758 

337890 

325377 

353450 

99555 

324726 

275709-1 

163644_1 

56649 

189108 

12116 

384643 

438602 

462871 

Make-Model 

Citation F1600 

Ff Van Diemen 

Spectrum F1600 

Van Diemen Rf97 

Qre Invader Qc-1 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

Jk Tech Xp1 

Mysterian M-2 

Vdf Vdf-2 

0 Vortech 

Vortech Fv 

Racer's Wedge Sb-1 

Protoform P3 

Vortech Fv 

Protoform P3 

Citation Cw1 Fv 

Wormer Ev-3 

Sponsor 

Ski Motorsport  Hoosier 

Cresa / Ces / Hoosier 

Dangerous Cargo  Florida Fixtures  Ucf F-Sa 

Fisher House Foundation 

Frenzinta Racing 

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

Jk Technologies 

Autowerks / Hooser Tire 

Ars Inc. Veesport Racing  Autowerks 

Total Automotive Ctrs. 

Chassistools.Com Autowerk 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes Head 

H.R.7620 

Dmt Racing/Maloney Racing 

Usam 

Rs1 Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:39.981  Posted: 2:00 pm 

New Track Record (1:14.958) for FF by Jeremy Grenier. 

New Track Record (1:24.313) for FV by Richard Shields. 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:30:20 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

35.750 

Avg. Speed 

93.914 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.958 

Best Speed 

96.054 

Best Lap by 

12 - Jeremy Grenier 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Race started at 12:53:44 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2014 12:50 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Saturday Sprint Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

No. 

12 

5 

55 

60 

06 

15 

61 

77 

72 

9 

36 

80 

86 

96 

05 

51 

11 

46 

Name 

Jeremy Grenier 

Daniel Oseth 

Ray Phillips 

Jay Beckley 

Brian Heun 

Valerie Heun 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Richard Shields 

Roger Siebenaler 

Dave Scaler 

Dale Rader 

Stevan Davis 

Ray Qualls 

Barry Shelton 

Bob O'Connor 

David Thompson 

Justin Willbanks 

Jason Generotti 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

20 

12 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:15.734 

1:15.698 

1:18.171 

1:19.436 

1:22.251 

1:23.063 

1:24.409 

1:24.464 

1:24.103 

1:25.071 

1:25.732 

1:25.455 

1:26.966 

1:29.908 

1:27.587 

1:30.480 

1:36.823 

Hometown 

Charles Town  WV 

Sterling  VA 

Sterling  VA 

Marlton  NJ 

Linwood  NJ 

Linwood  NJ 

Baltimore  MD 

Bridgeville  PA 

North Hero  VT 

Flemington  NJ 

Reading  PA 

Danielsville  GA 

Reisterstown  MD 

Huntersville  NC 

Woodbridge  VA 

Brooklyn Park  MD 

San Antonio  TX 

Plantation  FL 

Region 

CFR 

WDC 

NCR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

STC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

BMR 

Atl 

WDC 

CCR 

WDC 

WDC 

Almo 

FLA 

Member_ID 

286026 

347368 

228600 

375758 

325377 

337890 

353450 

324726 

99555 

163644_1 

275709-1 

56649 

189108 

438602 

12116 

384643 

462871 

342925 

Make-Model 

Citation F1600 

Ff Van Diemen 

Van Diemen Rf97 

Qre Invader Qc-1 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

Jk Tech Xp1 

Vdf Vdf-2 

Mysterian M-2 

Vortech Fv 

0 Vortech 

Racer's Wedge Sb-1 

Protoform P3 

Citation Cw1 Fv 

Vortech Fv 

Protoform P3 

Wormer Ev-3 

Spectrum F1600 

Sponsor 

Ski Motorsport  Hoosier 

Cresa / Ces / Hoosier 

Fisher House Foundation 

Frenzinta Racing 

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

Jk Technologies 

Ars Inc. Veesport Racing  Autowerks 

Autowerks / Hooser Tire 

Chassistools.Com Autowerk 

Total Automotive Ctrs. 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes Head 

Usam 

H.R.7620 

Dmt Racing/Maloney Racing 

Rs1 Motorsports 

Dangerous Cargo  Florida Fixtures  Ucf F-Sa 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 32:06.248 

New Track Record (1:24.103) for FV by Roger Siebenaler. 

Posted: 10:45 am 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:39:50 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

14.884 

Avg. Speed 

93.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.698 

Best Speed 

95.115 

Best Lap by 

5 - Daniel Oseth 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 

Grp 2_FF Race 2 (Feature Race) 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 9:36:44 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/3/2014 09:30 AM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Sunday Feature Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

12 

5 

55 

46 

60 

06 

72 

61 

15 

36 

77 

05 

9 

80 

86 

11 

51 

96 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name 

Jeremy Grenier 

Daniel Oseth 

Ray Phillips 

Jason Generotti 

Jay Beckley 

Brian Heun 

Roger Siebenaler 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Valerie Heun 

Dale Rader 

Richard Shields 

Bob O'Connor 

Dave Scaler 

Stevan Davis 

Ray Qualls 

Justin Willbanks 

David Thompson 

Barry Shelton 

Region 

CFR 

WDC 

NCR 

FLA 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

SJR 

BMR 

STC 

WDC 

NNJ 

Atl 

WDC 

Almo 

WDC 

CCR 

Member_ID 

286026 

347368 

228600 

342925 

375758 

325377 

99555 

353450 

337890 

275709-1 

324726 

12116 

163644_1 

56649 

189108 

462871 

384643 

438602 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.997 

1:16.953 

1:17.784 

1:17.878 

1:18.443 

1:20.269 

1:24.026 

1:24.335 

1:24.560 

1:25.142 

1:25.480 

1:25.547 

1:26.703 

1:26.985 

1:27.029 

1:29.976 

1:30.620 

1:31.259 

In Session 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

Citation F1600 

Ff Van Diemen 

Van Diemen Rf97 

Spectrum F1600 

Qre Invader Qc-1 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

Mysterian M-2 

Jk Tech Xp1 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

0 Vortech 

Vdf Vdf-2 

Vortech Fv 

Vortech Fv 

Racer's Wedge Sb-1 

Protoform P3 

Wormer Ev-3 

Protoform P3 

Citation Cw1 Fv 

Announcements 

Split Start 

Printed: 8/2/2014 9:15:24 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Saturday Sprint Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

12 

5 

46 

55 

60 

06 

15 

72 

77 

61 

36 

05 

9 

80 

86 

51 

11 

96 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name 

Jeremy Grenier 

Daniel Oseth 

Jason Generotti 

Ray Phillips 

Jay Beckley 

Brian Heun 

Valerie Heun 

Roger Siebenaler 

Richard Shields 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Dale Rader 

Bob O'Connor 

Dave Scaler 

Stevan Davis 

Ray Qualls 

David Thompson 

Justin Willbanks 

Barry Shelton 

Region 

CFR 

WDC 

FLA 

NCR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

STC 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

NNJ 

Atl 

WDC 

WDC 

Almo 

CCR 

Member_ID 

286026 

347368 

342925 

228600 

375758 

325377 

337890 

99555 

324726 

353450 

275709-1 

12116 

163644_1 

56649 

189108 

384643 

462871 

438602 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.958 

1:16.535 

1:16.871 

1:17.784 

1:18.443 

1:20.269 

1:21.622 

1:24.026 

1:24.313 

1:24.335 

1:24.465 

1:25.547 

1:25.664 

1:26.985 

1:27.029 

1:29.713 

1:29.842 

1:30.642 

In Session 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 2_FF Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Make-Model 

Citation F1600 

Ff Van Diemen 

Spectrum F1600 

Van Diemen Rf97 

Qre Invader Qc-1 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

Qre Qc-1 Invader 

Mysterian M-2 

Vdf Vdf-2 

Jk Tech Xp1 

0 Vortech 

Vortech Fv 

Vortech Fv 

Racer's Wedge Sb-1 

Protoform P3 

Protoform P3 

Wormer Ev-3 

Citation Cw1 Fv 

Printed: 8/2/2014 2:32:03 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 2_FF FV F5 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Sunday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

44 

94 

00 

79 

90 

16 

75 

49 

46 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

Forrest Landy 

Marc Cefalo 

Spencer Patterson 

Louis Interdonato 

Steve Sturm 

Michael Collins 

Sebastian Landy 

Domenico Leuci 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:26.725 

1:27.183 

1:27.551 

1:28.349 

1:28.601 

1:29.314 

1:27.180 

1:27.076 

1:28.963 

Hometown 

Manheim  PA 

Great Falls  VA 

Swoyersville  PA 

Pittsburgh  PA 

Manassas  VA 

Mclean  VA 

Woodbine  MD 

Great Falls  VA 

Binghamton  NY 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

NEP 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SNY 

Member_ID 

351549 

425351 

256244 

438417 

300699 

384453 

316827 

427462 

424106 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Rock-It Cargo / Kicera Motorsports 

Excitations.Com/Hooverspee 

Planet-Miata.Com  Stewart Racing Engin 

Jim Locke Automotiv 

Capitol Plumbing/Rp Performance 

Meathead Racing / York Automotive 

Meathead Racing  Ti-Speed  Butler Built 

Excitations.Com 

Greaterbingobgyn.Com/Mechspecial.Com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 31:15.292 

Posted: 2:15 pm 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:30:46 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

15.122 

Avg. Speed 

80.627 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.725 

Best Speed 

83.021 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tyler Kicera 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 3_SM 

Grp 3_SM Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Race started at 13:36:11 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2014 01:35 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Saturday Sprint Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

75 

49 

00 

94 

44 

79 

46 

90 

16 

Name 

Michael Collins 

Sebastian Landy 

Marc Cefalo 

Forrest Landy 

Tyler Kicera 

Spencer Patterson 

Domenico Leuci 

Louis Interdonato 

Steve Sturm 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

Best Tm 

1:26.680 

1:26.862 

1:27.333 

1:27.013 

1:26.833 

1:27.740 

1:27.769 

1:27.919 

1:28.995 

Hometown 

Woodbine  MD 

Great Falls  VA 

Swoyersville  PA 

Great Falls  VA 

Manheim  PA 

Pittsburgh  PA 

Binghamton  NY 

Manassas  VA 

Mclean  VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

SUS 

STC 

SNY 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

316827 

427462 

256244 

425351 

351549 

438417 

424106 

300699 

384453 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Meathead Racing  Ti-Speed  Butler Built 

Excitations.Com 

Planet-Miata.Com  Stewart Racing Engin 

Excitations.Com/Hooverspee 

Rock-It Cargo / Kicera Motorsports 

Jim Locke Automotiv 

Greaterbingobgyn.Com/Mechspecial.Com 

Capitol Plumbing/Rp Performance 

Meathead Racing / York Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 36:25.604 

Posted: 2:10 pm 

Car #44 loss of two positions per GCR 6.11.1.A,B,C. 

Printed: 8/3/2014 2:32:43 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.081 

Avg. Speed 

82.357 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.680 

Best Speed 

83.064 

Best Lap by 

75 - Michael Collins 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 3_SM 

Grp 3_SM Race 2 (Feature Race) 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:22:51 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/3/2014 10:20 AM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Sunday Feature Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

44 

49 

94 

75 

00 

46 

90 

79 

16 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

Sebastian Landy 

Forrest Landy 

Michael Collins 

Marc Cefalo 

Domenico Leuci 

Louis Interdonato 

Spencer Patterson 

Steve Sturm 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

SNY 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

351549 

427462 

425351 

316827 

256244 

424106 

300699 

438417 

384453 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.150 

1:26.508 

1:26.542 

1:26.670 

1:27.377 

1:27.521 

1:27.798 

1:27.868 

1:29.951 

In Session 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata  

Mazda Miata 

Printed: 8/2/2014 9:26:23 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 3_SM 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for
Saturday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

44 

49 

94 

75 

00 

46 

90 

79 

16 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

Sebastian Landy 

Forrest Landy 

Michael Collins 

Marc Cefalo 

Domenico Leuci 

Louis Interdonato 

Spencer Patterson 

Steve Sturm 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

SNY 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

351549 

427462 

425351 

316827 

256244 

424106 

300699 

438417 

384453 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.150 

1:26.508 

1:26.542 

1:26.670 

1:27.377 

1:27.521 

1:27.798 

1:27.868 

1:29.314 

In Session 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SM Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata  

Mazda Miata 

Printed: 8/2/2014 3:07:24 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 3_SM 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Sunday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

1 

5 

6 

4 

2 

2 

7 

3 

4 

5 

8 

9 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

No. 

60 

92 

32 

65 

63 

61 

66 

7 

4 

70 

03 

19 

9 

77 

64 

62 

06 

09 

49 

31 

89 

24 

34 

95 

Name 

Robert Lentz II 

Kyle Disque 

Warren Montague 

Miner Wilcox 

Brian Downey 

Matthew Stutt 

Jerry Hinkle 

Joe Kelly 

Ron Bartell 

Bryan Floyd 

Chris Kopley 

William Smith 

Tom Broring 

Jeffrey Norris 

Donald Walsh 

Ryan Downey 

Joe Camilleri 

Scott Graf 

Ted Phenix 

Graham Fuller 

Patrick Crider 

James Scurria 

Richard Barlow 

Paul Saltanis 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

17 

12 

1 

Best Tm 

1:22.219 

1:22.401 

1:22.086 

1:22.533 

1:24.125 

1:24.030 

1:23.966 

1:24.387 

1:26.625 

1:27.059 

1:26.645 

1:25.991 

1:28.930 

1:29.109 

1:30.444 

1:31.378 

1:34.165 

1:29.705 

1:35.254 

1:34.441 

1:24.834 

1:42.847 

Hometown 

Chantilly  VA 

Philadelphia  PA 

Manakin Sabot  VA 

Wingina  VA 

Bluemont  VA 

Frederick  MD 

Catonsville  MD 

Agua Dulce  CA 

Madbury  NH 

Clarion  PA 

Easton  CT 

Lutherville  MD 

Derwood  MD 

Felton  PA 

Orrtanna  PA 

Paris  VA 

Etobicoke  ON 

Toledo  OR 

East Hawkesbury  ON 

Martinsburg  WV 

Leesburg  VA 

Norfolk  VA 

Canton  CT 

Monroe  CT 

Region 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CSCC 

NER 

CIN 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WNY 

Nwst 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

220721 

338115 

140186 

301315 

106815 

444792 

7426_1 

376255 

29914 

188186 

171720_1 

138785 

228991 

64657 

223440-1 

439487 

88249 

471791 

242700 

464790 

446623 

305329 

218083 

240178 

Make-Model 

Nissan Sentra Se-R 

Toyota Tercel 

Toyota Tercel 

Caterham 7 America 

Nissan 200Sx 

Mazda Rx7 

Lotus Seven, Series 4 

Caterham Seven 

Mg Midget 

Nissan 200Sx 

Austin Mini 

Mazda Rx-7 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Datsun 510 

Vw Scirocco 

Datsun 260Z 

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 

Austin Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan Sentra 

Sponsor 

Fgr/Hoosier 

Toyota - Hoosier - 71 Crowd 

Toyota Motorsports / Trd  Pella 

Checkered Flag Farm 

Freedom Behind The Wheel 

Rp Performance 

Element One Associates 

Hoosier Tires 

Kelly Chrysler 

Aer 

Blue Crab Racing  Mountjoy's Autoshop 

Wanna Bee Racing 

Classic Auto  Social Security 

Blue Car Design 

Eat Crab Eat Fish 

Gna Alutech Inc. 

Hoosier Tire  Jesse Prather Motorsports  Carbotech  Summit Racing 

Auto Ricambi  Llc 

Barlow Racing 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:32.878 

New Track Record (1:26.625) for HP by Ron Bartell. 

Posted:  3:25 pm 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:31:24 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

7.067 

Avg. Speed 

86.421 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.086 

Best Speed 

87.713 

Best Lap by 

32 - Warren Montague 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Race started at 14:18:56 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2014 02:10 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Saturday Sprint Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

No. 

92 

32 

65 

19 

66 

4 

77 

9 

7 

62 

31 

60 

61 

63 

03 

64 

70 

06 

89 

09 

34 

49 

24 

95 

Name 

Kyle Disque 

Warren Montague 

Miner Wilcox 

William Smith 

Jerry Hinkle 

Ron Bartell 

Jeffrey Norris 

Tom Broring 

Joe Kelly 

Ryan Downey 

Graham Fuller 

Robert Lentz II 

Matthew Stutt 

Brian Downey 

Chris Kopley 

Donald Walsh 

Bryan Floyd 

Joe Camilleri 

Patrick Crider 

Scott Graf 

Richard Barlow 

Ted Phenix 

James Scurria 

Paul Saltanis 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

14 

12 

11 

11 

4 

22 

1 

Best Tm 

1:21.936 

1:22.372 

1:21.982 

1:24.437 

1:24.798 

1:25.860 

1:27.839 

1:28.050 

1:24.719 

1:30.343 

1:33.988 

1:21.969 

1:23.945 

1:24.069 

1:26.337 

1:29.977 

1:25.871 

1:41.037 

Hometown 

Philadelphia  PA 

Manakin Sabot  VA 

Wingina  VA 

Lutherville  MD 

Catonsville  MD 

Madbury  NH 

Felton  PA 

Derwood  MD 

Agua Dulce  CA 

Paris  VA 

Martinsburg  WV 

Chantilly  VA 

Frederick  MD 

Bluemont  VA 

Easton  CT 

Orrtanna  PA 

Clarion  PA 

Etobicoke  ON 

Leesburg  VA 

Toledo  OR 

Canton  CT 

East Hawkesbury  ON 

Norfolk  VA 

Monroe  CT 

Region 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

CSCC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SUS 

CIN 

WNY 

WDC 

Nwst 

NER 

GLN 

NCR 

NER 

Member_ID 

338115 

140186 

301315 

138785 

7426_1 

29914 

64657 

228991 

376255 

439487 

464790 

220721 

444792 

106815 

171720_1 

223440-1 

188186 

88249 

446623 

471791 

218083 

242700 

305329 

240178 

Make-Model 

Toyota Tercel 

Toyota Tercel 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda Rx-7 

Lotus Seven, Series 4 

Mg Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Caterham Seven 

Datsun 510 

Austin Mini 

Nissan Sentra Se-R 

Mazda Rx7 

Nissan 200Sx 

Austin Mini 

Toyota Tercel 

Nissan 200Sx 

Vw Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 260Z 

Triumph Spitfire 

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Nissan Sentra 

Sponsor 

Toyota - Hoosier - 71 Crowd 

Toyota Motorsports / Trd  Pella 

Checkered Flag Farm 

Element One Associates 

Hoosier Tires 

Wanna Bee Racing 

Blue Crab Racing  Mountjoy's Autoshop 

Fgr/Hoosier 

Rp Performance 

Freedom Behind The Wheel 

Aer 

Classic Auto  Social Security 

Kelly Chrysler 

Blue Car Design 

Hoosier Tire  Jesse Prather Motorsports  Carbotech  Summit Racing 

Eat Crab Eat Fish 

Barlow Racing 

Gna Alutech Inc. 

Auto Ricambi  Llc 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 34:42.481 

New Track Record (1:25.860) for HP by Ron Bartell. 

Posted: 12:40 pm 

Car #70 moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.A, retains points for 8th position in class 

Printed: 8/3/2014 12:48:22 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

21.400 

Avg. Speed 

86.435 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.936 

Best Speed 

87.873 

Best Lap by 

92 - Kyle Disque 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 2 (Feature Race) 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 11:15:23 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/3/2014 11:10 AM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Sunday Feature Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

92 

60 

32 

89 

61 

63 

65 

66 

7 

4 

19 

70 

03 

9 

09 

34 

77 

64 

49 

62 

06 

24 

31 

95 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

5 

7 

3 

8 

9 

3 

4 

4 

10 

11 

Name 

Kyle Disque 

Robert Lentz II 

Warren Montague 

Patrick Crider 

Matthew Stutt 

Brian Downey 

Miner Wilcox 

Jerry Hinkle 

Joe Kelly 

Ron Bartell 

William Smith 

Bryan Floyd 

Chris Kopley 

Tom Broring 

Scott Graf 

Richard Barlow 

Jeffrey Norris 

Donald Walsh 

Ted Phenix 

Ryan Downey 

Joe Camilleri 

James Scurria 

Graham Fuller 

Paul Saltanis 

Region 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CSCC 

NER 

WDC 

CIN 

NER 

WDC 

Nwst 

NER 

WDC 

SUS 

GLN 

WDC 

WNY 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

338115 

220721 

140186 

446623 

444792 

106815 

301315 

7426_1 

376255 

29914 

138785 

188186 

171720_1 

228991 

471791 

218083 

64657 

223440-1 

242700 

439487 

88249 

305329 

464790 

240178 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.480 

1:22.230 

1:22.451 

1:22.668 

1:22.989 

1:23.470 

1:23.675 

1:23.770 

1:24.327 

1:26.491 

1:26.590 

1:26.882 

1:26.897 

1:27.625 

1:28.210 

1:29.261 

1:29.579 

1:30.039 

1:30.840 

1:31.618 

1:33.366 

1:34.181 

1:34.367 

1:44.578 

In Session 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 1 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 1 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 1 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

Toyota Tercel 

Nissan Sentra Se-R 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Nissan 200Sx 

Caterham 7 America 

Lotus Seven, Series 4 

Caterham Seven 

Mg Midget 

Mazda Rx-7 

Nissan 200Sx 

Austin Mini 

Triumph Spitfire 

Datsun 260Z 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 

Datsun 510 

Vw Scirocco 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Austin Mini 

Nissan Sentra 

Announcements 

Cars 31 GTL and 95 GTL more than 115% of track record. 

Printed: 8/2/2014 10:12:32 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for
Saturday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

92 

32 

60 

65 

89 

61 

63 

66 

7 

19 

4 

03 

70 

9 

09 

77 

34 

64 

49 

62 

06 

24 

31 

95 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

5 

3 

7 

8 

9 

3 

4 

4 

10 

11 

Name 

Kyle Disque 

Warren Montague 

Robert Lentz II 

Miner Wilcox 

Patrick Crider 

Matthew Stutt 

Brian Downey 

Jerry Hinkle 

Joe Kelly 

William Smith 

Ron Bartell 

Chris Kopley 

Bryan Floyd 

Tom Broring 

Scott Graf 

Jeffrey Norris 

Richard Barlow 

Donald Walsh 

Ted Phenix 

Ryan Downey 

Joe Camilleri 

James Scurria 

Graham Fuller 

Paul Saltanis 

Region 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CSCC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

CIN 

WDC 

Nwst 

WDC 

NER 

SUS 

GLN 

WDC 

WNY 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

338115 

140186 

220721 

301315 

446623 

444792 

106815 

7426_1 

376255 

138785 

29914 

171720_1 

188186 

228991 

471791 

64657 

218083 

223440-1 

242700 

439487 

88249 

305329 

464790 

240178 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.480 

1:22.086 

1:22.219 

1:22.533 

1:22.668 

1:22.989 

1:23.470 

1:23.770 

1:24.327 

1:25.991 

1:26.491 

1:26.645 

1:26.882 

1:27.625 

1:28.210 

1:29.109 

1:29.261 

1:30.039 

1:30.840 

1:31.378 

1:33.366 

1:34.181 

1:34.367 

1:44.578 

In Session 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 1 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 1 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

Toyota Tercel 

Toyota Tercel 

Nissan Sentra Se-R 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Nissan 200Sx 

Lotus Seven, Series 4 

Caterham Seven 

Mazda Rx-7 

Mg Midget 

Austin Mini 

Nissan 200Sx 

Triumph Spitfire 

Datsun 260Z 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Toyota Tercel 

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' 

Datsun 510 

Vw Scirocco 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Austin Mini 

Nissan Sentra 

Printed: 8/2/2014 3:23:47 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 4_EP FP GTL HP 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for 
Sunday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

5 

3 

2 

6 

4 

3 

4 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FC 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FM 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FE 

FA 

FA 

No. 

56 

69 

39 

77 

45 

73 

25 

18 

14 

21 

51 

08 

10 

44 

60 

17 

35 

00 

1 

16 

33 

9 

11 

66 

36 

Name 

Conner Kearby 

Gaston Kearby 

Chris Fahan 

Alex Mayer 

Chuck Moran 

Paul Schneider 

Nick Palacio 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Michael Hummel 

Stuart Rettie 

Eric Wallgren 

Donald Betterly 

Keith McDonald 

William Hoops 

Richard Knoblauch 

Kevin Boeckle 

Chas Shaffer 

Doug Piner 

Cameron Robinson 

William Goldkind 

Alastair Mcewan 

Jason Slahor 

Justin Huffman 

Richard Zober 

Bruce Hamilton 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

23 

18 

13 

10 

8 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:06.533 

1:07.527 

1:07.149 

1:09.337 

1:11.763 

1:12.815 

1:12.973 

1:13.571 

1:13.791 

1:13.656 

1:14.762 

1:15.445 

1:15.692 

1:17.266 

1:17.665 

1:14.656 

1:12.212 

1:15.493 

1:18.105 

1:24.016 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi  TX 

Corpus Christi  TX 

Redding  CT 

Harleysville  PA 

Oakton  VA 

Charlotte  NC 

Vienna  VA 

Mechanicsburg  PA 

Round Hill  VA 

Houston  TX 

Chevy Chase  MD 

Drums  PA 

Ranson  WV 

Mountain Top  PA 

Great Falls  VA 

Norwalk  CT 

Catlett  VA 

Chapel Hill  NC 

Redmond  WA 

Holbrook  NY 

Cary  NC 

Ellicott City  MD 

Herndon  VA 

Croydon  PA 

Monkton  MD 

Region 

Tex 

STxB 

NER 

PHL 

ODR 

CCR 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

Hous 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NCR 

Nwst 

CFR 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

Atl 

Member_ID 

450592 

450553 

88837 

429327 

11434 

314374 

387256 

381622 

267416 

372132 

394450 

442975 

355346 

330974 

8971 

338320 

239865 

435934 

472918 

172121 

407347 

385468 

219967 

187293 

372228 

Make-Model 

Mazda Swift 016 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift- Mazda 016 

Jdr F1000 

Van Dieman Rf99 

Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprises 

Vandiemen Rf-01 

West Wr-1000 

Van Dieman Rf02 

Star Mazda Fm 

Radical Clubsport 

Foluma Van Diemen 

Vandiemen Fscca 

Van Diemen Rf99 Fc 

Kroppster Knobby Mk V 

Elan Db-04 

Van Diemen Rf-00 

Dauntless Mx1 

Van Diemen Fe 

Ralt Toyota Rt 41 

Phoenix F1k 

Van Diemen Rf-98 

Van Diemen Fscca 

Swift 016 Mazda 

Swift Chassis #22 016A 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Motorsports 

Fahan Paving   Hoosier Tire   Mazdaspeed Motorsports 

Mayer Motorsports 

Ski Motorsports 

Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte /Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Alliance Executive Search 

Epic Cameras  Kinesys Sunscreen  Spy Optics 

Hillenburg Motorsports / Speedconnection 

Mmw Engineering/Area 51 Racing/Radial Tire Company 

Master Mechanical 

Greisiger Motorsports / Triad Magnetics 

Mmw Engineering/Area 51 Racing 

Calanaz 

Team Shaffer Motorsports 

Sirius Computer Solutions 

Crestwood Metals 

Paladin 1 

Slahor Racing 

Jamison 

Zober Industries  Www.Zober.Com 

K-Hill Motorspor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:49.419 Posted: 4:10 pm 

New Track Records: 1:09.337 for FB by Alex Mayer.1:06.533 for FA by Conner Kearby. 

Car 9 moved down one position per Operating Steward. 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:31:49 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

14.500 

Avg. Speed 

105.114 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.533 

Best Speed 

108.217 

Best Lap by 

56 - Conner Kearby 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 5_Large Formula 

Grp 5_Large Formula Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Race started at 15:04:22 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2014 02:55 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Saturday Sprint Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

3 

3 

5 

2 

3 

4 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FB 

FE 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FM 

FB 

FE 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FB 

P2 

FA 

No. 

56 

69 

36 

39 

66 

77 

45 

35 

9 

73 

11 

25 

18 

14 

21 

17 

10 

44 

00 

51 

1 

08 

33 

60 

16 

Name 

Conner Kearby 

Gaston Kearby 

Bruce Hamilton 

Chris Fahan 

Richard Zober 

Alex Mayer 

Chuck Moran 

Chas Shaffer 

Jason Slahor 

Paul Schneider 

Justin Huffman 

Nick Palacio 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Michael Hummel 

Stuart Rettie 

Kevin Boeckle 

Keith McDonald 

William Hoops 

Doug Piner 

Eric Wallgren 

Cameron Robinson 

Donald Betterly 

Alastair Mcewan 

Richard Knoblauch 

William Goldkind 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

17 

Best Tm 

1:06.338 

1:07.375 

1:07.220 

1:07.954 

1:08.234 

1:09.753 

1:12.322 

1:12.638 

1:11.077 

1:12.807 

1:13.159 

1:13.608 

1:12.951 

1:13.435 

1:13.271 

1:15.208 

1:14.855 

1:15.976 

1:17.002 

1:16.224 

1:17.117 

1:15.740 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi  TX 

Corpus Christi  TX 

Monkton  MD 

Redding  CT 

Croydon  PA 

Harleysville  PA 

Oakton  VA 

Catlett  VA 

Ellicott City  MD 

Charlotte  NC 

Herndon  VA 

Vienna  VA 

Mechanicsburg  PA 

Round Hill  VA 

Houston  TX 

Norwalk  CT 

Ranson  WV 

Mountain Top  PA 

Chapel Hill  NC 

Chevy Chase  MD 

Redmond  WA 

Drums  PA 

Cary  NC 

Great Falls  VA 

Holbrook  NY 

Region 

Tex 

STxB 

Atl 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

CCR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

Hous 

NER 

WDC 

NEP 

NCR 

WDC 

Nwst 

NEP 

NCR 

WDC 

CFR 

Member_ID 

450592 

450553 

372228 

88837 

187293 

429327 

11434 

239865 

385468 

314374 

219967 

387256 

381622 

267416 

372132 

338320 

355346 

330974 

435934 

394450 

472918 

442975 

407347 

8971 

172121 

Make-Model 

Mazda Swift 016 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift Chassis #22 016A 

Swift- Mazda 016 

Swift 016 Mazda 

Jdr F1000 

Van Dieman Rf99 

Van Diemen Rf-00 

Van Diemen Rf-98 

Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprises 

Van Diemen Fscca 

Vandiemen Rf-01 

West Wr-1000 

Van Dieman Rf02 

Star Mazda Fm 

Elan Db-04 

Vandiemen Fscca 

Van Diemen Rf99 Fc 

Dauntless Mx1 

Radical Clubsport 

Van Diemen Fe 

Foluma Van Diemen 

Phoenix F1k 

Kroppster Knobby Mk V 

Ralt Toyota Rt 41 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Gk Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorspor 

Fahan Paving   Hoosier Tire   Mazdaspeed Motorsports 

Zober Industries  Www.Zober.Com 

Mayer Motorsports 

Ski Motorsports 

Team Shaffer Motorsports 

Slahor Racing 

Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte /Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Jamison 

Alliance Executive Search 

Epic Cameras  Kinesys Sunscreen  Spy Optics 

Hillenburg Motorsports / Speedconnection 

Calanaz 

Greisiger Motorsports / Triad Magnetics 

Sirius Computer Solutions 

Mmw Engineering/Area 51 Racing/Radial Tire Company 

Master Mechanical 

Paladin 1 

Mmw Engineering/Area 51 Racing 

Crestwood Metals 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 28:36.583  Posted: 2:10 pm 

New Track Record (1:12.951) for P2 by Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

New Track Record (1:06.338) for FA by Conner Kearby. 

New Track Record (1:13.271) for FM by Stuart Rettie. 

Printed: 8/3/2014 2:09:34 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.160 

Avg. Speed 

104.859 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.338 

Best Speed 

108.535 

Best Lap by 

56 - Conner Kearby 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 5_Large Formula 

Grp 5_Large Formula Race 2 (Feature Race) 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:03:57 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/3/2014 12:55 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Sunday Feature Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

56 

39 

69 

66 

36 

77 

9 

45 

35 

73 

33 

18 

11 

14 

25 

51 

10 

21 

17 

00 

08 

60 

44 

1 

16 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FB 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FM 

FB 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FA 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

5 

4 

6 

4 

6 

Name 

Conner Kearby 

Chris Fahan 

Gaston Kearby 

Richard Zober 

Bruce Hamilton 

Alex Mayer 

Jason Slahor 

Chuck Moran 

Chas Shaffer 

Paul Schneider 

Alastair Mcewan 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Justin Huffman 

Michael Hummel 

Nick Palacio 

Eric Wallgren 

Keith McDonald 

Stuart Rettie 

Kevin Boeckle 

Doug Piner 

Donald Betterly 

Richard Knoblauch 

William Hoops 

Cameron Robinson 

William Goldkind 

Region 

Tex 

NER 

STxB 

PHL 

Atl 

PHL 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

CCR 

NCR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Hous 

NER 

NCR 

NEP 

WDC 

NEP 

Nwst 

CFR 

Member_ID 

450592 

88837 

450553 

187293 

372228 

429327 

385468 

11434 

239865 

314374 

407347 

381622 

219967 

267416 

387256 

394450 

355346 

372132 

338320 

435934 

442975 

8971 

330974 

472918 

172121 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.522 

1:06.397 

1:06.734 

1:08.321 

1:08.400 

1:08.888 

1:09.152 

1:10.636 

1:11.117 

1:11.870 

1:12.059 

1:12.333 

1:12.471 

1:12.650 

1:12.958 

1:13.013 

1:13.639 

1:13.651 

1:14.713 

1:14.713 

1:15.670 

1:16.829 

1:17.373 

1:18.214 

1:20.216 

In Session 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Make-Model 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift- Mazda 016 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift 016 Mazda 

Swift Chassis #22 016A 

Jdr F1000 

Van Diemen Rf-98 

Van Dieman Rf99 

Van Diemen Rf-00 

Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprises 

Phoenix F1k 

West Wr-1000 

Van Diemen Fscca 

Van Dieman Rf02 

Vandiemen Rf-01 

Radical Clubsport 

Vandiemen Fscca 

Star Mazda Fm 

Elan Db-04 

Dauntless Mx1 

Foluma Van Diemen 

Kroppster Knobby Mk V 

Van Diemen Rf99 Fc 

Van Diemen Fe 

Ralt Toyota Rt 41 

Announcements 

Car #16 FA more than 115% of track record. 

Printed: 8/2/2014 11:43:57 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 5_Large Formula 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for
Saturday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

56 

39 

69 

66 

36 

77 

9 

45 

35 

73 

33 

18 

11 

14 

25 

51 

10 

21 

17 

00 

08 

60 

44 

1 

16 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FB 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FM 

FB 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FA 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

5 

4 

6 

4 

6 

Name 

Conner Kearby 

Chris Fahan 

Gaston Kearby 

Richard Zober 

Bruce Hamilton 

Alex Mayer 

Jason Slahor 

Chuck Moran 

Chas Shaffer 

Paul Schneider 

Alastair Mcewan 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Justin Huffman 

Michael Hummel 

Nick Palacio 

Eric Wallgren 

Keith McDonald 

Stuart Rettie 

Kevin Boeckle 

Doug Piner 

Donald Betterly 

Richard Knoblauch 

William Hoops 

Cameron Robinson 

William Goldkind 

Region 

Tex 

NER 

STxB 

PHL 

Atl 

PHL 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

CCR 

NCR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Hous 

NER 

NCR 

NEP 

WDC 

NEP 

Nwst 

CFR 

Member_ID 

450592 

88837 

450553 

187293 

372228 

429327 

385468 

11434 

239865 

314374 

407347 

381622 

219967 

267416 

387256 

394450 

355346 

372132 

338320 

435934 

442975 

8971 

330974 

472918 

172121 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.522 

1:06.397 

1:06.734 

1:08.321 

1:08.400 

1:08.888 

1:09.152 

1:10.636 

1:11.117 

1:11.870 

1:12.059 

1:12.333 

1:12.471 

1:12.650 

1:12.958 

1:13.013 

1:13.639 

1:13.651 

1:14.656 

1:14.713 

1:15.445 

1:16.829 

1:17.266 

1:18.105 

1:20.216 

In Session 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_Large Formula Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_Large Formula Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 5_Large Formula Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 5_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Make-Model 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift- Mazda 016 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift 016 Mazda 

Swift Chassis #22 016A 

Jdr F1000 

Van Diemen Rf-98 

Van Dieman Rf99 

Van Diemen Rf-00 

Scca Enterprises Formula Enterprises 

Phoenix F1k 

West Wr-1000 

Van Diemen Fscca 

Van Dieman Rf02 

Vandiemen Rf-01 

Radical Clubsport 

Vandiemen Fscca 

Star Mazda Fm 

Elan Db-04 

Dauntless Mx1 

Foluma Van Diemen 

Kroppster Knobby Mk V 

Van Diemen Rf99 Fc 

Van Diemen Fe 

Ralt Toyota Rt 41 

Announcements 

Car16 more than 115% of track record. 

Printed: 8/2/2014 4:17:10 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 5_Large Formula 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Sunday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

2 

4 

2 

3 

3 

6 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

T1 

No. 

89 

17 

46 

71 

32 

73 

51 

77 

50 

15 

8 

7 

9 

10 

47 

16 

60 

64 

06 

22 

26 

11 

Name 

Scott Quaile 

Steve Kent 

James Goughary 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Joe Aquilante 

David Sanders 

Steven Lustig 

Preston Calvert 

Amy Aquilante 

Daniel Richardson 

Jerry Post 

Chuck Burns 

Judi Warren 

Joseph Balbi 

Cheyne Daggett 

Dennis Careri 

Tony Stefanon 

Robert Lentz Sr. 

Rick Ricker 

James Ashe 

Jerry Lustig 

Robert Korzen 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

14 

12 

12 

8 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:13.618 

1:16.079 

1:16.618 

1:19.425 

1:18.606 

1:19.030 

1:19.956 

1:18.617 

1:22.129 

1:21.977 

1:24.428 

1:24.452 

1:23.598 

1:26.569 

1:26.949 

1:23.734 

1:15.834 

1:16.346 

1:26.688 

1:20.594 

1:22.543 

1:19.468 

Hometown 

Copake Falls  NY 

Frederick  MD 

Houston  TX 

Lebanon  PA 

Chester Springs  PA 

Exton  PA 

Chester  NJ 

Potomac  MD 

Phoenixville  PA 

Derwood  MD 

Sunset  SC 

Audubon  PA 

Ellicott City  MD 

Staten Island  NY 

Warrenton  VA 

Boxford  MA 

Shermans Dale  PA 

Leesburg  VA 

Waterford  VA 

Prospect  CT 

Parsippany  NJ 

Fredericksburg  VA 

Region 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

SUS 

PHL 

PHL 

NNJ 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

Iowa 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

BRR 

Member_ID 

63911 

456355 

40779 

70004 

58896_1 

290431 

420677 

450614 

337841 

346484 

208061 

276911-1 

212697 

358760 

423921 

302144_1 

237202 

133586 

123738 

428286 

9993 

424884 

Make-Model 

Chevorlet Camaro 

Ford- Howe Mustang 

Nissan 350Z 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Acura Integra 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Z28 Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Corvette Z51 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevy Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Camaro 

Nissan 300Zx 

Vw Jetta 

Mazda Rx7 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302S 

Sponsor 

Davis Auto Body 

Xlr8 Diesel Trucks 

Redline Oil & Hoosier Tire 

Translog 

Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosier 

Phoenix Performance 

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Tequila 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Ha 

Tom Aquilante Racing 

Performance Auto Works/Auto Gear/Hayworth Racing Brakes 

Bf Goodrich 

Hooiser Tire 

Phoenix Auto Of Palm/Phoenix Performance 

Auto Works 

Angry Sheep Racing / Carbotech 

Dc Consulting 

Catfish Racing 

Fgr Consulting 

Blue Ridge Racewerkes 

Spectro Oils 

Luna Sueno Tequila/Autosport Auto Gro 

Eliteclassics.Net 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:04.707 

Posted: 5:00 pm 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:32:17 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.455 

Avg. Speed 

95.750 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.618 

Best Speed 

97.802 

Best Lap by 

89 - Scott Quaile 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Race started at 15:52:00 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2014 03:40 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Saturday Sprint Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

AS 

No. 

46 

64 

71 

32 

73 

77 

50 

89 

7 

9 

8 

06 

47 

15 

26 

51 

60 

17 

22 

11 

16 

10 

Name 

James Goughary 

Robert Lentz Sr. 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Joe Aquilante 

David Sanders 

Preston Calvert 

Amy Aquilante 

Scott Quaile 

Chuck Burns 

Judi Warren 

Jerry Post 

Rick Ricker 

Cheyne Daggett 

Daniel Richardson 

Jerry Lustig 

Steven Lustig 

Tony Stefanon 

Steve Kent 

James Ashe 

Robert Korzen 

Dennis Careri 

Joseph Balbi 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

15 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:16.986 

1:16.969 

1:19.072 

1:18.444 

1:18.457 

1:18.841 

1:22.413 

1:14.019 

1:22.696 

1:23.324 

1:24.128 

1:26.834 

1:26.491 

1:22.390 

1:22.902 

1:25.196 

Hometown 

Houston  TX 

Leesburg  VA 

Lebanon  PA 

Chester Springs  PA 

Exton  PA 

Potomac  MD 

Phoenixville  PA 

Copake Falls  NY 

Audubon  PA 

Ellicott City  MD 

Sunset  SC 

Waterford  VA 

Warrenton  VA 

Derwood  MD 

Parsippany  NJ 

Chester  NJ 

Shermans Dale  PA 

Frederick  MD 

Prospect  CT 

Fredericksburg  VA 

Boxford  MA 

Staten Island  NY 

Region 

NER 

WDC 

SUS 

PHL 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

Iowa 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

GLN 

NER 

BRR 

NER 

NYR 

Member_ID 

40779 

133586 

70004 

58896_1 

290431 

450614 

337841 

63911 

276911-1 

212697 

208061 

123738 

423921 

346484 

9993 

420677 

237202 

456355 

428286 

424884 

302144_1 

358760 

Make-Model 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan 300Zx 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevorlet Camaro 

Corvette Z51 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Vw Jetta 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Z28 Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Acura Integra 

Chevy Camaro 

Ford- Howe Mustang 

Mazda Rx7 

Ford Boss 302S 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Camaro 

Sponsor 

Redline Oil & Hoosier Tire 

Fgr Consulting 

Translog 

Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosier 

Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosier  Ha 

Tom Aquilante Racing 

Davis Auto Body 

Hooiser Tire 

Phoenix Auto Of Palm/Phoenix Performance 

Bf Goodrich 

Blue Ridge Racewerkes 

Angry Sheep Racing / Carbotech 

Performance Auto Works/Auto Gear/Hayworth Racing Brakes 

Luna Sueno Tequila/Autosport Auto Gro 

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Tequila 

Catfish Racing 

Xlr8 Diesel Trucks 

Spectro Oils 

Eliteclassics.Net 

Dc Consulting 

Auto Works 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 32.42.185 

Posted: 3:00 pm 

Printed: 8/3/2014 2:55:11 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.509 

Avg. Speed 

91.734 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.019 

Best Speed 

97.272 

Best Lap by 

89 - Scott Quaile 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 2 (Feature Race) 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:47:53 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/3/2014 01:45 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Sunday Feature Race

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

89 

60 

64 

46 

17 

71 

51 

22 

26 

06 

73 

77 

32 

11 

50 

15 

7 

9 

16 

8 

10 

47 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Name 

Scott Quaile 

Tony Stefanon 

Robert Lentz Sr. 

James Goughary 

Steve Kent 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Steven Lustig 

James Ashe 

Jerry Lustig 

Rick Ricker 

David Sanders 

Preston Calvert 

Joe Aquilante 

Robert Korzen 

Amy Aquilante 

Daniel Richardson 

Chuck Burns 

Judi Warren 

Dennis Careri 

Jerry Post 

Joseph Balbi 

Cheyne Daggett 

Region 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

GLN 

SUS 

NNJ 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

BRR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

Iowa 

Member_ID 

63911 

237202 

133586 

40779 

456355 

70004 

420677 

428286 

9993 

123738 

290431 

450614 

58896_1 

424884 

337841 

346484 

276911-1 

212697 

302144_1 

208061 

358760 

423921 

Overall BestTm 

1:13.260 

1:14.197 

1:14.305 

1:14.973 

1:15.202 

1:18.272 

1:18.869 

1:19.447 

1:24.889 

1:26.360 

1:17.727 

1:18.021 

1:18.205 

1:19.523 

1:21.633 

1:21.969 

1:22.408 

1:22.979 

1:23.718 

1:23.809 

1:26.560 

1:27.302 

In Session 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

Chevorlet Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

Nissan 300Zx 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford- Howe Mustang 

Porsche 911 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Rx7 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Vw Jetta 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302S 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Z28 Camaro 

Corvette Z51 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Announcements 

Car #26 GT1 more than 115% of track record. 

Printed: 8/2/2014 10:54:10 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for 
Saturday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

89 

60 

64 

46 

17 

71 

51 

22 

26 

06 

73 

77 

32 

11 

50 

15 

7 

9 

16 

8 

10 

47 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Name 

Scott Quaile 

Tony Stefanon 

Robert Lentz Sr. 

James Goughary 

Steve Kent 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Steven Lustig 

James Ashe 

Jerry Lustig 

Rick Ricker 

David Sanders 

Preston Calvert 

Joe Aquilante 

Robert Korzen 

Amy Aquilante 

Daniel Richardson 

Chuck Burns 

Judi Warren 

Dennis Careri 

Jerry Post 

Joseph Balbi 

Cheyne Daggett 

Region 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

GLN 

SUS 

NNJ 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

BRR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

Iowa 

Member_ID 

63911 

237202 

133586 

40779 

456355 

70004 

420677 

428286 

9993 

123738 

290431 

450614 

58896_1 

424884 

337841 

346484 

276911-1 

212697 

302144_1 

208061 

358760 

423921 

Overall BestTm 

1:13.260 

1:14.197 

1:14.305 

1:14.973 

1:15.202 

1:18.272 

1:18.869 

1:19.447 

1:22.543 

1:26.360 

1:17.727 

1:18.021 

1:18.205 

1:19.468 

1:21.633 

1:21.969 

1:22.408 

1:22.979 

1:23.718 

1:23.809 

1:26.560 

1:26.949 

In Session 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Make-Model 

Chevorlet Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

Nissan 300Zx 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford- Howe Mustang 

Porsche 911 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Rx7 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Vw Jetta 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302S 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Z28 Camaro 

Corvette Z51 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Printed: 8/2/2014 5:07:08 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Sunday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

T2 

No. 

77 

8 

4 

79 

33 

89 

17 

9 

19 

69 

04 

44 

35 

18 

57 

58 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

John Shannon 

Rob Hines 

Kevin Boehm 

Greg Amy 

Don Himes 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Christopher Childs 

Blake Buyers 

Michael Reece 

Peter Schwartzott 

Peter Schwartzott Sr. 

Brian Audet 

David Rosenblum 

Christopher Collins 

CJ Moses 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

14 

4 

Best Tm 

1:21.706 

1:21.871 

1:22.215 

1:22.227 

1:24.504 

1:22.674 

1:26.183 

1:27.348 

1:27.740 

1:30.403 

1:32.812 

1:33.020 

1:32.909 

1:36.067 

1:32.109 

1:22.935 

Hometown 

Potomac  MD 

Oswego  NY 

Arlington  VA 

Marysville  OH 

Middletown  CT 

Sterling  VA 

Leesburg VA 

Sterling  VA 

Stafford  VA 

Brooklyn  NY 

White Plains  NY 

Freeville  NY 

Alexandria  VA 

Langhorne  PA 

Darnestown  MD 

Nokesville  VA 

Region 

WDC 

CNY 

WDC 

OVR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

WNY 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

450614 

415490 

219365 

452583 

287196 

120177 

269270 

291298 

438548 

117665 

311954 

415655 

360405 

160155 

334311 

325577 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang Gt 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Nissan 350Z 

Honda S2000 Cr 

Acura Integra Gs-R 

Honda S2000 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda S2000 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Mitsubishi Evo 9 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosier 

American Foundry/Shannon Motorsports 

Nissan / Hoosier / Red Line / Carbotech 

Bfg Tires  Honda Racing/Hpd 

Hoosier  Hpd  Carbotech  Kessler Engineering 

Craftsman Motorsport 

Copeland Motorsports 

Angry Sheep Motorsports  Hoosier Racing Tire  Carbotech Brakes 

J&L Automotive 

Northside Imports 

Bf Goodrich 

Bf Goodrich  Chevrolet 

Urban East Racing 

Leos Appare 

Meathead Racing / Coca / York Automotive 

Old Dominion Metals/Ams/Bfgoodrich/Carbotech/Jrz 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:23.076  Posted: 5:45 pm 

New Track Record (1:22.215) for T3 by Rob Hines. 

New Track Record (1:32.812) for B-Spec by Peter Schwartzott. 

Printed: 8/3/2014 10:32:52 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

7.498 

Avg. Speed 

86.886 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.706 

Best Speed 

88.121 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Race started at 16:41:04 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/2/2014 04:25 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Saturday Sprint Races

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

T2 

B-Spec 

No. 

77 

4 

79 

89 

33 

17 

9 

19 

8 

57 

04 

35 

18 

69 

58 

44 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Rob Hines 

Kevin Boehm 

Don Himes 

Greg Amy 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Christopher Childs 

Blake Buyers 

John Shannon 

Christopher Collins 

Peter Schwartzott 

Brian Audet 

David Rosenblum 

Michael Reece 

CJ Moses 

Peter Schwartzott Sr. 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

12 

Best Tm 

1:21.605 

1:22.435 

1:22.376 

1:24.311 

1:24.861 

1:25.751 

1:27.257 

1:27.251 

1:22.349 

1:30.166 

1:33.076 

1:32.780 

1:34.026 

1:30.394 

Hometown 

Potomac  MD 

Arlington  VA 

Marysville  OH 

Sterling  VA 

Middletown  CT 

Leesburg VA 

Sterling  VA 

Stafford  VA 

Oswego  NY 

Darnestown  MD 

White Plains  NY 

Alexandria  VA 

Langhorne  PA 

Brooklyn  NY 

Nokesville  VA 

Freeville  NY 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

OVR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

CNY 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

WDC 

WNY 

Member_ID 

450614 

219365 

452583 

120177 

287196 

269270 

291298 

438548 

415490 

334311 

311954 

360405 

160155 

117665 

325577 

415655 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 350Z 

Honda S2000 Cr 

Honda S2000 

Acura Integra Gs-R 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda S2000 

Mitsubishi Evo 9 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance  Hoosier 

Nissan / Hoosier / Red Line / Carbotech 

Bfg Tires  Honda Racing/Hpd 

Craftsman Motorsport 

Hoosier  Hpd  Carbotech  Kessler Engineering 

Copeland Motorsports 

Angry Sheep Motorsports  Hoosier Racing Tire  Carbotech Brakes 

J&L Automotive 

American Foundry/Shannon Motorsports 

Meathead Racing / Coca / York Automotive 

Bf Goodrich 

Urban East Racing 

Leos Appare 

Northside Imports 

Old Dominion Metals/Ams/Bfgoodrich/Carbotech/Jrz 

Bf Goodrich  Chevrolet 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 33:05.503 

New Track Record (1:32.780) for B-Spec by Brian Audet. 

Posted: 3:45 pm 

Printed: 8/3/2014 3:42:22 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

14.413 

Avg. Speed 

87.031 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.605 

Best Speed 

88.230 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Race 2 (Feature Race) 

Race started at 14:38:00 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/3/2014 02:35 PM 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Sunday Feature Race

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

77 

8 

79 

4 

89 

58 

33 

17 

9 

19 

69 

57 

04 

44 

35 

18 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

John Shannon 

Kevin Boehm 

Rob Hines 

Don Himes 

CJ Moses 

Greg Amy 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Christopher Childs 

Blake Buyers 

Michael Reece 

Christopher Collins 

Peter Schwartzott 

Peter Schwartzott Sr. 

Brian Audet 

David Rosenblum 

Region 

WDC 

CNY 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

WNY 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

450614 

415490 

452583 

219365 

120177 

325577 

287196 

269270 

291298 

438548 

117665 

334311 

311954 

415655 

360405 

160155 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.860 

1:21.840 

1:21.855 

1:21.984 

1:22.101 

1:23.750 

1:24.862 

1:25.791 

1:27.003 

1:27.603 

1:30.151 

1:30.299 

1:33.030 

1:33.285 

1:33.465 

1:34.053 

In Session 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 1 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 1 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 1 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 1 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang Gt 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Honda S2000 Cr 

Nissan 350Z 

Honda S2000 

Mitsubishi Evo 9 

Acura Integra Gs-R 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta 

Printed: 8/2/2014 11:42:01 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for

Saturday Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

77 

8 

79 

4 

89 

58 

33 

17 

9 

19 

69 

57 

04 

35 

44 

18 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

John Shannon 

Kevin Boehm 

Rob Hines 

Don Himes 

CJ Moses 

Greg Amy 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Christopher Childs 

Blake Buyers 

Michael Reece 

Christopher Collins 

Peter Schwartzott 

Brian Audet 

Peter Schwartzott Sr. 

David Rosenblum 

Region 

WDC 

CNY 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WNY 

PHL 

Member_ID 

450614 

415490 

452583 

219365 

120177 

325577 

287196 

269270 

291298 

438548 

117665 

334311 

311954 

360405 

415655 

160155 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.860 

1:21.840 

1:21.855 

1:21.984 

1:22.101 

1:22.935 

1:24.504 

1:25.791 

1:27.003 

1:27.603 

1:30.151 

1:30.299 

1:32.812 

1:32.909 

1:33.020 

1:34.053 

In Session 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 1 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 1 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Race 1 (Sprint Race) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU Qualifying 1 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang Gt 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Honda S2000 Cr 

Nissan 350Z 

Honda S2000 

Mitsubishi Evo 9 

Acura Integra Gs-R 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Ford Fiesta 

Printed: 8/2/2014 5:51:51 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Chief Steward 

Bob Hudson, Series Chief Steward 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Eastern Conference Majors (#14-M-3125-S) 

Grp 7_B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

Eastern Conference Season Finale 

Majors Race
Combined Grid for 

Sunday Race


	MJ-Group1-Race1-Final1
	MJ-Group1-Race2-Final
	MJ-Group1-SatCombQual
	MJ-Group1-SunCombQual
	MJ-Group2-Race1-Final1
	MJ-Group2-Race2-Final
	MJ-Group2-SatCombQual
	MJ-Group2-SunCombQual
	MJ-Group3-Race1-Final1
	MJ-Group3-Race2-Final
	MJ-Group3-SatCombQual
	MJ-Group3-SunCombQual
	MJ-Group4-Race1-Final1
	MJ-Group4-Race2-Final
	MJ-Group4-SatCombQual
	MJ-Group4-SunCombQual
	MJ-Group5-Race1-Final1
	MJ-Group5-Race2-Final
	MJ-Group5-SatCombQual
	MJ-Group5-Sun--CombQual
	MJ-Group6-Race1-Final1
	MJ-Group6-Race2-Final
	MJ-Group6-SatCombQual
	MJ-Group6-SunCombQual
	MJ-Group7-Race1-Final1
	MJ-Group7-Race2-Final
	MJ-Group7-SatCombQual
	MJ-Group7-SunCombQual

